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Means of transportation: 
Foot, bus

4,586
Individuals 1,070

Households
Triggers: Attacks,
fear of attack

Fear of attacks and subsequent con�rmed attacks in Ancuabe district by Non-State 
Armed Groups triggered 4,586 individual displacement movements within Ancuabe, 
Chiure, Quissanga, Balama, Mecu�, Mueda, Macomia, Montepuez, Meluco, Ibo, 
Namuno, Muidumbe, Metuge, Memba, Cidade de Nampula, Mecuburi, Nacala, 
Nacaroa, Ribaue, Erati and Cidade de Pemba. An estimate of 403 Internally 
Displaced Persons (IDPs) have been identi�ed with vulnerabilities. At least 45% of 
these movements are arrivals in Metuge, 22% in Cidade de Pemba, and 7% in 
Macomia. New arrivals recorded within the reporting period map 759 individuals 
predominantly moving into displacement sites across Balama, Metuge, and Namuno. 
Approximately 62% of recorded movements represent individuals displaced for the 
First time while 38% represent individuals displaced more than once.

IOM teams observed an average of 917 individuals arriving at di�erent locations 
within the reporting period (04 - 08 July) (please see below charts for further 
information). Current �gures are to be considered as displacement movements 
observed between 04 to 08 July 2022.

The objective of the Emergency Tracking Tool (ETT) - Movement Alert is to collect 
information on large and sudden population movements, and to provide support to 
the humanitarian response partners by disseminating data on IDPs to support 
e�ective humanitarian response to the a�ected population. Information is collected 
through key informants interviews or direct observation. This dashboard provides 
basic information on displacements, and additional information can be shared upon 
request.
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Food Shelters NFI

Urgent needs are calculated by weighting the total number 
of IDP arrivals in each group against the stated priority 

DISCLAIMER: The depiction and use of boundaries, geographic names, and related data shown on maps and included in this report are not 
warranted to be error free nor do they imply judgment on the legal status of any territory, endorsement or acceptance of such boundaries by 
IOM. 
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NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS (2 JUNE - 8 JULY 2022)

Women

1,124
24%

Men

805
17%

Children

2,723
59%

VULNERABILITIES

*arriving at di�erent locations within the 
reporting period (04 - 08 July 2022)

Spikes in daily movements due to increased attacks/fear of attacks

Districts with movements

(Day/Month)

Movement  direction (into Nampula)

212 59 43 

1,899 

1,203 
1,471 

2,796 

2,204 

284 576 
990 

3,867 

2,087 2,648 

1,297 

45 
149 

2,632 

5,035 

6,531 

2,631 
2,622 

173 
411 

3,475 3,069 

4,018 

2,944 
2,509 

3,112 

114 

1,438 
1,798 

801 
536 

13 

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

 7,000

30/5 1/6 2/6 4/6 5/6 6/6 8/6 9/6 11/6 12/6 13/6 15/6 16/6 18/6 19/6 20/6 22/6 23/6 25/6 26/6 27/6 29/6 30/6 2/7 3/7 4/7 6/7 7/7 9/7 10/7

Mecula

Mueda

Montepuez

Marrupa

Erati

Ribaue

ChiureBalama

Meluco

MecuburiLalaua

Nipepe

Namuno

Maua Memba

Palma

Malema

Ancuabe

Muecate

Rapale

Macomia

Monapo

Nangade

Nacaroa

Metuge

Quissanga

Muidumbe

Mecu�

Meconta

Mossuril

Mocimboa Da Praia

Metarica

Nacala-A-Velha

Murrupula

Nacala

Gurue Alto Molocue

Cidade De Nampula

Ibo

Ilha De Moçambique

Cidade De Pemba

Nampula

Niassa

Cabo Delgado

LARGEST POPULATION MOVEMENTS

173

1,009

111

160
121

1,933

219

103195

166



Means of transportation: 
Foot, bus

MOVEMENT FLOWS (ARRIVALS AT DISTRICT LEVEL)
Point of Departure Point of Transit Point of Arrival
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From Ancuabe: 4,070

Ancuabe: 2,911

Metuge: 970

Montepuez: 424

From Montepuez: 205

From Chiure: 217

Chiure: 191From Meluco: 76

Meluco: 71

From Mecu�: 18

Mecu�: 13

Erati: 6

Metuge: 2,044

Cidade De Pemba: 1,009

Muidumbe: 219

Mueda: 298

Balama: 173

Cidade De Nampula: 166

Macomia: 303

Ibo: 132

Quissanga: 116

Meluco: 68

Namuno: 46

Memba: 9

Cidade De Lichinga: 3


